

¢  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 639 OF 2013

SAWITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused report dated 16.08.2013 sent by Mediator.

List the case after five weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master