

è  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2013

SAWITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report )

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that their clients  
have decided to live together.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct  
the respondent to go to the residence of the petitioner-wife on  
21.10.2013 and escort the petitioner to his house.

List the case on 1.11.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|