

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2013

SAWITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr.C.Kanan, Adv.
Mr.Bipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be placed before the Lok Adalat being held on
23.11.2013.

The parties and their advocates shall appear before the Lok
Adalat on 23.11.2013 to work out settlement of the matrimonial dispute.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master